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Technical specifications
Supply voltage: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Maximum output power: ≤3000W
Maximum output current: 16 A
Peak power: 3600 W
WiFi frequency: 2.4 GHz
WiFi transmission power: 100mW

Installation

  

Note: The frame of the product has a magnetic 
fastening system. Thus, assembly and disassembly are 
much easier, avoiding the breaking of the clamps as in 
classic models.
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Reset
1. Long press the button on the socket for about 20 
seconds.
2. The indicator light will flash frequently.

Control from the Tuya Smart application

Download the Tuya 
Smart application by 
accessing the App Store 
or Google Play or scan 
the QR code:

1. Install the application on your phone, create an 
account and log in.
2. Connect the phone to the 2.4 GHz WiFi network.
3. In the application, press the + icon to add a new 
device.
4. From the list of categories on the left of the screen, 
select Electrical - Socket (WiFi).
5. Select the WiFi network the phone is connected  to 
and add the network password.
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6. Hold down the button on the socket for 20 seconds 
until the LED blinks.
7. Click Next in the application.
8. Click Blink quickly.
9. Wait for the socket to be added to the application.
10. Click Done to complete.

   

After successfully adding the socket to the application, 
you can remotely turn it on or off, set its operating 
schedule (timing), monitor the consumption (power 
monitor) and share it with other users.
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Simplified EU declaration of conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that the PNI 
SmartHome WP850 smart socket is in compliance 
with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and the RED 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

QUALITY CERTIFICATE AND 
COMMERCIAL GUARANTEE

The warranty period for individuals is 24 months from 
the date of delivery for manufacturing and material 
defects.
The warranty period for legal entities is 12 months 
from the date of delivery for manufacturing and 
material defects.
Cables, adapters, consumables, batteries, 
accumulators, power supplies, transformers, 
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microphones, headphones, antennas that are part of 
the products or delivered together with them have a 
commercial guarantee of 6 months from the date of 
sale of the product to the final consumer.
The commercial guarantee does not affect the 
rights of the consumer provided by the applicable 
legislation in force, namely Emergency Ordinance 
140/28.12.2021 regarding certain aspects related to 
contracts for the sale of goods, OG 21/1992 regarding 
consumer protection with subsequent amendments 
and additions and Law 296/2004 regarding the 
consumption code with subsequent amendments and 
additions.

Download the full version
of the warranty certificate:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Интелигентен контакт

Ръководство за употреба
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Технически спецификации
Захранващо напрежение: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Максимална изходна мощност: ≤3000W
Максимален изходен ток: 16 A
Пикова мощност: 3600 W
WiFi честота: 2,4 GHz
Мощност на WiFi предаване: 100mW

Инсталация

  
Забележка: Рамката на продукта е с магнитна система 
за закопчаване. Така монтажът и демонтажът са много 
по-лесни, като се избягва счупването на скобите, както 
при класическите модели.
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Нулиране
1. Натиснете продължително бутона на гнездото за 
около 20 секунди.
2. Светлинният индикатор ще мига често.

Управление от приложението Tuya 
Smart

Изтеглете 
приложението Tuya 
Smart чрез достъп до 
App Store или Google 
Play или сканирайте QR 
кода:

1. Инсталирайте приложението на телефона си, 
създайте акаунт и влезте.
2. Свържете телефона към 2,4 GHz WiFi мрежа.
3. В приложението натиснете иконата +, за да добавите 
ново устройство.
4. От списъка с категории вляво на екрана изберете 
Електрически - Контакт (WiFi).
5. Изберете WiFi мрежата, към която е свързан 
телефонът, и добавете паролата за мрежата.
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6. Задръжте натиснат бутона на контакта за 20 секунди, 
докато светодиодът мига.
7. Щракнете върху Напред в приложението.
8. Щракнете върху Бързо мигане.
9. Изчакайте гнездото да бъде добавено към 
приложението.
10. Щракнете върху Готово, за да завършите.

   
След успешното добавяне на контакта към 
приложението, можете дистанционно да го включите 
или изключите, да зададете работния му график 
(време) и да го споделите с други потребители.
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Опростена ЕС декларация за 
съответствие

SC ONLINESHOP SRL декларира, че интелигентният 
контакт PNI SmartHome WP850 е в съответствие с EMC 
Директива 2014/30/EU и RED Директива 2014/53/EU. 
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е 
достъпен на следния интернет адрес:
ht tps://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

СЕРТИФИКАТ ЗА КАЧЕСТВО И 
ТЪРГОВСКА ГАРАНЦИЯ

Гаранционният срок за физически лица е 24 месеца от 
датата на доставка за производствени и материални 
дефекти.
Гаранционният срок за юридически лица е 12 месеца 
от датата на доставка за производствени и материални 
дефекти.
Кабели, адаптери, консумативи, батерии, акумулатори, 
захранвания, трансформатори, микрофони, слушалки, 
антени, които са част от продуктите или се доставят 
заедно с тях са с търговска гаранция от 6 месеца 
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от датата на продажба на продукта на крайния 
потребител. .
Търговската гаранция не засяга правата на потребителя, 
предоставени от приложимото действащо 
законодателство, а именно Извънредна наредба 
140/28.12.2021 г. относно някои аспекти, свързани 
с договорите за продажба на стоки, ДВ 21/1992 г. 
относно защитата на потребителите с последващи 
изменения и допълнения и Закон 296/2004 относно 
кода на потреблението с последващи изменения и 
допълнения.

Изтеглете пълната версия на гаранционния 
сертификат:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Intelligente Steckdose

Benutzerhandbuch
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Technische Spezifikationen
Versorgungsspannung: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: ≤3000W
Maximaler Ausgangsstrom: 16 A
Spitzenleistung: 3600 W
WLAN-Frequenz: 2,4 GHz
WLAN-Sendeleistung: 100mW

Installation

  
Hinweis: Der Rahmen des Produkts verfügt über 
ein magnetisches Befestigungssystem. Dadurch ist 
die Montage und Demontage viel einfacher und das 
Brechen der Klemmen wie bei klassischen Modellen 
wird vermieden.
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Zurücksetzen
1. Halten Sie die Taste an der Steckdose etwa 20 
Sekunden lang gedrückt.
2. Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt häufig.

Steuerung über die Tuya Smart-Anwendung

Laden Sie die Tuya 
Smart-Anwendung 
herunter, indem Sie 
auf den App Store oder 
Google Play zugreifen 
oder den QR-Code 
scannen:

1. Installieren Sie die Anwendung auf Ihrem Telefon, 
erstellen Sie ein Konto und melden Sie sich an.
2. Verbinden Sie das Telefon mit dem 2,4-GHz-
WLAN-Netzwerk.
3. Drücken Sie in der Anwendung auf das Symbol +, 
um ein neues Gerät hinzuzufügen.
4. Wählen Sie aus der Liste der Kategorien auf der 
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linken Seite des Bildschirms Electrical - Socket 
(WiFi).
5. Wählen Sie das WLAN-Netzwerk aus, mit 
dem das Telefon verbunden ist, und fügen Sie das 
Netzwerkkennwort hinzu.
6. Halten Sie die Taste an der Steckdose für 20 
Sekunden gedrückt, bis die LED blinkt.
7. Klicken Sie in der Anwendung auf Weiter.
8. Klicken Sie auf Schnell blinken.
9. Warten Sie, bis der Socket zur Anwendung 
hinzugefügt wurde.
10. Klicken Sie zum Abschließen auf Fertig.
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Nachdem Sie den Socket erfolgreich zur Anwendung 
hinzugefügt haben, können Sie ihn aus der Ferne 
ein- oder ausschalten, seinen Betriebsplan (Timing) 
festlegen und ihn mit anderen Benutzern teilen.

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung

SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklärt, dass die intelligente 
Steckdose PNI SmartHome WP850 der EMV-
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der RED-Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

QUALITÄTSZERTIFIKAT UND 
KOMMERZIELLE GARANTIE

Für Fabrikations- und Materialfehler beträgt die 
Gewährleistungsfrist für Privatpersonen 24 Monate 
ab Lieferdatum.
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Die Gewährleistungsfrist für juristische Personen 
beträgt 12 Monate ab Lieferdatum für Fabrikations- 
und Materialfehler.
Für Kabel, Adapter, Verbrauchsmaterialien, Batterien, 
Akkumulatoren, Netzteile, Transformatoren, 
Mikrofone, Kopfhörer, Antennen, die Teil der 
Produkte sind oder zusammen mit ihnen geliefert 
werden, gilt eine gewerbliche Garantie von 6 
Monaten ab Verkaufsdatum des Produkts an den 
Endverbraucher .

Laden Sie die Vollversion des Garantiezertifikats 
herunter:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Enchufe inteligente

Manual de usuario
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Especificaciones técnicas
Tensión de alimentación: 240 V CA (50/60 Hz)
Potencia máxima de salida: ≤3000W
Corriente máxima de salida: 16 A
Potencia máxima: 3600 W
Frecuencia Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz
Potencia de transmisión WiFi: 100mW

Instalación

  

Nota: El marco del producto tiene un sistema de 
sujeción magnético. Así, el montaje y desmontaje 
son mucho más sencillos, evitando la rotura de las 
abrazaderas como en los modelos clásicos.
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Reiniciar
1. Mantenga presionado el botón en el zócalo durante 
unos 20 segundos.
2. La luz indicadora parpadeará con frecuencia.

Control desde la aplicación Tuya Smart

Descarga la aplicación 
Tuya Smart accediendo 
a App Store o Google 
Play o escanea el código 
QR:

1. Instale la aplicación en su teléfono, cree una cuenta 
e inicie sesión.
2. Conecta el teléfono a la red WiFi de 2,4 GHz.
3. En la aplicación, presione el ícono + para agregar un 
nuevo dispositivo.
4. De la lista de categorías a la izquierda de la pantalla, 
seleccione Eléctrico - Enchufe (WiFi).
5. Seleccione la red WiFi a la que está conectado el 
teléfono y agregue la contraseña de la red.
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6. Mantenga pulsado el botón del enchufe durante 20 
segundos hasta que el LED parpadee.
7. Haga clic en Siguiente en la aplicación.
8. Haga clic en Parpadeo rápido.
9. Espere a que se agregue el socket a la aplicación.
10. Haga clic en Listo para completar.

   

Después de agregar con éxito el socket a la aplicación, 
puede encenderlo o apagarlo de forma remota, 
configurar su horario operativo (tiempo) y compartirlo 
con otros usuarios.
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Declaración UE de conformidad 
simplificada

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el enchufe 
inteligente PNI SmartHome WP850 cumple con 
la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU y la Directiva RED 
2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la declaración 
UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

CERTIFICADO DE CALIDAD Y 
GARANTÍA COMERCIAL

El plazo de garantía para particulares es de 24 meses 
a partir de la fecha de entrega por defectos de 
fabricación y materiales.
El período de garantía para personas jurídicas es de 12 
meses a partir de la fecha de entrega por defectos de 
fabricación y materiales.
Los cables, adaptadores, consumibles, baterías, 
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acumuladores, fuentes de alimentación, 
transformadores, micrófonos, auriculares, antenas 
que formen parte de los productos o se entreguen 
junto con ellos tienen una garantía comercial de 
6 meses desde la fecha de venta del producto al 
consumidor final .

Descargue la versión completa
del certificado de garantía:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Prise intelligente

Manuel de l’utilisateur



Manuel d’utilisation - 27

Spécifications techniques
Tension d’alimentation : 240 V CA (50/60 Hz)
Puissance de sortie maximale : ≤3000W
Courant de sortie maximal : 16 A
Puissance crête : 3600 W
Fréquence Wi-Fi : 2,4 GHz
Puissance de transmission Wi-Fi : 100 mW

Installation

  

Remarque : Le cadre du produit est doté d’un système 
de fixation magnétique. Ainsi, le montage et le 
démontage sont beaucoup plus faciles, évitant la casse 
des pinces comme dans les modèles classiques.
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Réinitialiser
1. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de la prise 
pendant environ 20 secondes.
2. Le voyant clignote fréquemment.

Contrôle depuis l’application Tuya Smart

Téléchargez l’application 
Tuya Smart en accédant 
à l’App Store ou Google 
Play ou scannez le code 
QR:

1. Installez l’application sur votre téléphone, créez un 
compte et connectez-vous.
2. Connectez le téléphone au réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.
3. Dans l’application, appuyez sur l’icône + pour 
ajouter un nouvel appareil.
4. Dans la liste des catégories à gauche de l’écran, 
sélectionnez Électrique - Prise (WiFi).
5. Sélectionnez le réseau Wi-Fi auquel le téléphone 
est connecté et ajoutez le mot de passe du réseau.
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6. Maintenez enfoncé le bouton de la prise pendant 20 
secondes jusqu’à ce que la LED clignote.
7. Cliquez sur Suivant dans l’application.
8. Cliquez sur Clignoter rapidement.
9. Attendez que le socket soit ajouté à l’application.
10. Cliquez sur Terminé pour terminer.

   

Après avoir ajouté avec succès le socket à l’application, 
vous pouvez l’activer ou le désactiver à distance, 
définir son horaire de fonctionnement (timing) et le 
partager avec d’autres utilisateurs.
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Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée

SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que la prise 
intelligente PNI SmartHome WP850 est conforme à 
la directive EMC 2014/30/EU et à la directive RED 
2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration 
UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse Internet 
suivante:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

CERTIFICAT DE QUALITÉ ET 
GARANTIE COMMERCIALE

La période de garantie pour les particuliers est de 24 
mois à compter de la date de livraison pour les défauts 
de fabrication et de matériel.
La période de garantie pour les personnes morales est 
de 12 mois à compter de la date de livraison pour les 
défauts de fabrication et de matériel.
Les câbles, adaptateurs, consommables, piles, 
accumulateurs, alimentations, transformateurs, 
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microphones, écouteurs, antennes faisant partie des 
produits ou livrés avec eux bénéficient d’une garantie 
commerciale de 6 mois à compter de la date de vente 
du produit au consommateur final .
La garantie commerciale n’affecte pas les droits du 
consommateur prévus par la législation applicable 
en vigueur, à savoir l’ordonnance d’urgence 
140/28.12.2021 concernant certains aspects liés 
aux contrats de vente de marchandises, OG 21/1992 
concernant la protection des consommateurs avec les 
modifications ultérieures et ajouts et la loi 296/2004 
concernant le code de la consommation avec des 
modifications et des ajouts ultérieurs.

Téléchargez la version complète
du certificat de garantie:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Intelligens aljzat

Használati utasítás



Használati utasítás - 33

Műszaki adatok
Tápfeszültség: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Maximális kimeneti teljesítmény: ≤3000W
Maximális kimeneti áram: 16 A
Csúcsteljesítmény: 3600 W
WiFi frekvencia: 2,4 GHz
WiFi átviteli teljesítmény: 100mW

Telepítés

  

Megjegyzés: A termék kerete mágneses rögzítési 
rendszerrel rendelkezik. Így az össze- és szétszerelés 
sokkal könnyebb, elkerülve a bilincsek törését, mint a 
klasszikus modelleknél.
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Visszaállítás
1. Tartsa lenyomva a gombot az aljzaton körülbelül 20 
másodpercig.
2. A jelzőfény gyakran villog.

Vezérlés a Tuya Smart alkalmazásból

Töltse le a Tuya Smart 
alkalmazást az App 
Store vagy a Google 
Play áruházból, vagy 
olvassa be a QR-kódot::

1. Telepítse az alkalmazást a telefonjára, hozzon létre 
egy fiókot, és jelentkezzen be.
2. Csatlakoztassa a telefont a 2,4 GHz-es WiFi 
hálózathoz.
3. Az alkalmazásban nyomja meg a + ikont új eszköz 
hozzáadásához.
4. A képernyő bal oldalán található kategóriák listájából 
válassza ki az Elektromos - Aljzat (WiFi) lehetőséget.
5. Válassza ki a WiFi hálózatot, amelyhez a telefon 
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csatlakozik, és adja meg a hálózati jelszót.
6. Tartsa lenyomva a gombot az aljzaton 20 
másodpercig, amíg a LED villogni nem kezd.
7. Kattintson a Tovább gombra az alkalmazásban.
8. Kattintson a Gyors pislogás lehetőségre.
9. Várja meg, amíg a socket hozzáadódik az 
alkalmazáshoz.
10. A befejezéshez kattintson a Kész gombra.

   
Miután sikeresen hozzáadta a socketet az 
alkalmazáshoz, távolról be- vagy kikapcsolhatja, 
beállíthatja működési ütemezését (időzítését), és 
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megoszthatja más felhasználókkal.

Egyszerűsített EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Az SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti, hogy a PNI 
SmartHome WP850 intelligens aljzat megfelel a 
2014/30/EU EMC irányelvnek és a 2014/53/EU 
RED irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

MINŐSÉGI TANÚSÍTVÁNY ÉS 
KERESKEDELMI GARANCIA

A garanciális időszak magánszemélyek esetében a 
szállítástól számított 24 hónap gyártási és anyaghibák 
esetén.
A jótállási idő jogi személyek esetében a szállítástól 
számított 12 hónap gyártási és anyaghibák esetén.
A termék részét képező vagy azokkal együtt szállított 
kábelekre, adapterekre, fogyóeszközökre, elemekre, 
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akkumulátorokra, tápegységekre, transzformátorokra, 
mikrofonokra, fejhallgatókra, antennákra a termék 
végső fogyasztónak történő értékesítésétől számított 
6 hónap kereskedelmi garancia vonatkozik. .

Töltse le a jótállási jegy teljes verzióját::



PNI SmartHome WP850
Presa intelligente

Manuale d’uso
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Specifiche tecniche
Tensione di alimentazione: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Potenza massima in uscita: ≤3000W
Massima corrente di uscita: 16 A
Potenza di picco: 3600 W
Frequenza Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz
Potenza di trasmissione Wi-Fi: 100 mW

Installazione

  

Nota: Il telaio del prodotto ha un sistema di 
fissaggio magnetico. In questo modo, il montaggio 
e lo smontaggio sono molto più semplici, evitando la 
rottura delle staffe come nei modelli classici.
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Ripristino
1. Premere a lungo il pulsante sulla presa per circa 20 
secondi.
2. La spia lampeggia frequentemente.

Controllo dall’applicazione Tuya Smart

Scarica l’applicazione 
Tuya Smart accedendo 
all’App Store o Google 
Play o scansiona il 
codice QR:

1. Installa l’applicazione sul telefono, crea un account 
e accedi.
2. Collegare il telefono alla rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz.
3. Nell’applicazione, premere l’icona + per aggiungere 
un nuovo dispositivo.
4. Dall’elenco delle categorie a sinistra dello schermo, 
selezionare Elettrico - Presa (WiFi).
5. Selezionare la rete Wi-Fi a cui è connesso il telefono 
e aggiungere la password di rete.
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6. Tenere premuto il pulsante sulla presa per 20 
secondi finché il LED non lampeggia.
7. Fare clic su Avanti nell’applicazione.
8. Fare clic su Lampeggia rapidamente.
9. Attendere che il socket venga aggiunto 
all’applicazione.
10. Fare clic su Fine per completare.

   
Dopo aver aggiunto correttamente il socket 
all’applicazione, è possibile accenderlo o spegnerlo da 
remoto, impostarne il programma di funzionamento 
(tempistica) e condividerlo con altri utenti.
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Dichiarazione di conformità UE semplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che la presa smart 
PNI SmartHome WP850 è conforme alla Direttiva 
EMC 2014/30/UE e alla Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. 
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE 
è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

CERTIFICATO DI QUALITÀ E 
GARANZIA COMMERCIALE

Il periodo di garanzia per i privati   è di 24 mesi dalla data 
di consegna per difetti di fabbricazione e materiali.
Il periodo di garanzia per le persone giuridiche è di 12 
mesi dalla data di consegna per difetti di fabbricazione 
e materiali.
Cavi, adattatori, materiali di consumo, batterie, 
accumulatori, alimentatori, trasformatori, microfoni, 
cuffie, antenne che fanno parte dei prodotti o 
consegnati insieme ad essi godono di una garanzia 
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commerciale di 6 mesi dalla data di vendita del 
prodotto al consumatore finale .
La garanzia commerciale non pregiudica i diritti del 
consumatore previsti dalla normativa applicabile in 
vigore, ovvero Ordinanza d’urgenza 140/28.12.2021 
in merito ad alcuni aspetti relativi ai contratti di 
compravendita di beni, OG 21/1992 in materia di 
tutela del consumatore con successive modificazioni e 
integrazioni e Legge 296/2004 in materia di codice 
del consumo con successive modifiche ed integrazioni.

Scarica la versione completa
del certificato di garanzia:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Slimme stopcontact

Handleiding
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Technische specificaties
Voedingsspanning: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Maximaal uitgangsvermogen: ≤3000W
Maximale uitgangsstroom: 16 A
Piekvermogen: 3600 W
WiFi-frequentie: 2,4 GHz
WiFi-zendvermogen: 100mW

Installatie

  

Let op: Het frame van het product heeft een 
magnetisch bevestigingssysteem. Zo zijn montage en 
demontage veel eenvoudiger, waardoor het breken 
van de klemmen wordt voorkomen zoals bij klassieke 
modellen.
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Resetten
1. Houd de knop op het stopcontact ongeveer 20 
seconden lang ingedrukt.
2. Het indicatielampje knippert regelmatig.

Bediening vanuit de Tuya Smart-applicatie

Download de Tuya 
Smart-applicatie door 
naar de App Store of 
Google Play te gaan of 
scan de QR-code:

1. Installeer de applicatie op je telefoon, maak een 
account aan en log in.
2. Verbind de telefoon met het 2,4 GHz wifi-netwerk.
3. Druk in de applicatie op het pictogram + om een   
nieuw apparaat toe te voegen.
4. Selecteer in de lijst met categorieën aan de 
linkerkant van het scherm Elektrisch - Stopcontact 
(WiFi).
5. Selecteer het wifi-netwerk waarmee de telefoon is 
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verbonden en voeg het netwerkwachtwoord toe.
6. Houd de knop op het stopcontact 20 seconden 
ingedrukt totdat de LED knippert.
7. Klik op Volgende in de applicatie.
8. Klik op Snel knipperen.
9. Wacht tot de socket aan de applicatie is toegevoegd.
10. Klik op Gereed om te voltooien.

   
Nadat u de socket met succes aan de toepassing hebt 
toegevoegd, kunt u deze op afstand in- of uitschakelen, 
het bedieningsschema (timing) instellen en delen met 
andere gebruikers.
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Vereenvoudigde EU-
conformiteitsverklaring

SC ONLINESHOP SRL verklaart dat de 
PNI SmartHome WP850 smart socket in 
overeenstemming is met de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/
EU en de RED-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

KWALITEITSCERTIFICAAT EN 
COMMERCILE GARANTIE

De garantieperiode voor particulieren is 24 maanden 
vanaf de datum van levering voor fabricage- en 
materiaalfouten.
De garantieperiode voor rechtspersonen is 12 
maanden vanaf de datum van levering voor fabricage- 
en materiaalfouten.
Kabels, adapters, verbruiksartikelen, batterijen, 
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accu’s, voedingen, transformatoren, microfoons, 
koptelefoons, antennes die deel uitmaken van de 
producten of samen met de producten worden 
geleverd, hebben een commerciële garantie van 6 
maanden vanaf de datum van verkoop van het product 
aan de eindverbruiker .

Download de volledige versie van het 
garantiecertificaat:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Inteligentne gniazdo

Instrukcja obsługi
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Specyfikacja techniczna
Napięcie zasilania: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa: ≤3000W
Maksymalny prąd wyjściowy: 16 A
Moc szczytowa: 3600 W
Częstotliwość Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz
Moc transmisji WiFi: 100mW

Instalacja

  

Uwaga: Rama produktu posiada magnetyczny system 
mocowania. Dzięki temu montaż i demontaż są 
znacznie łatwiejsze, unikając pękania zacisków jak w 
klasycznych modelach.
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Resetowanie
1. Długo naciśnij przycisk na gnieździe przez około 20 
sekund.
2. Kontrolka będzie często migać.

Sterowanie z aplikacji Tuya Smart

Pobierz aplikację Tuya 
Smart z App Store 
lub Google Play lub 
zeskanuj kod QR:

1. Zainstaluj aplikację na swoim telefonie, załóż konto 
i zaloguj się.
2. Podłącz telefon do sieci WiFi 2,4 GHz.
3. W aplikacji naciśnij ikonę +, aby dodać nowe 
urządzenie.
4. Z listy kategorii po lewej stronie ekranu wybierz 
Elektryczne - Gniazdo (WiFi).
5. Wybierz sieć WiFi, do której jest podłączony telefon 
i dodaj hasło sieciowe.
6. Przytrzymaj przycisk na gnieździe przez 20 sekund, 
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aż dioda LED zacznie migać.
7. Kliknij Dalej w aplikacji.
8. Kliknij Migaj szybko.
9. Poczekaj na dodanie gniazda do aplikacji.
10. Kliknij Gotowe, aby zakończyć.

   

Po pomyślnym dodaniu gniazda do aplikacji można go 
zdalnie włączyć lub wyłączyć, ustawić harmonogram 
jego działania (timer) oraz udostępnić innym 
użytkownikom.
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Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL oświadcza, że   inteligentne 
gniazdo PNI SmartHome WP850 jest zgodne z 
dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/UE i dyrektywą RED 
2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

CERTYFIKAT JAKOŚCI I GWARANCJA 
HANDLOWA

Okres gwarancji dla osób fizycznych wynosi 24 
miesiące od daty dostawy na wady produkcyjne i 
materiałowe.
Okres gwarancji dla osób prawnych wynosi 12 miesięcy 
od daty dostawy na wady produkcyjne i materiałowe.
Kable, przejściówki, materiały eksploatacyjne, baterie, 
akumulatory, zasilacze, transformatory, mikrofony, 
słuchawki, anteny wchodzące w skład produktów lub 
dostarczane wraz z nimi posiadają gwarancję handlową 
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6 miesięcy od daty sprzedaży produktu konsumentowi 
końcowemu .
Gwarancja handlowa nie ma wpływu na prawa 
konsumenta przewidziane w obowiązującym 
prawodawstwie, tj. Rozporządzeniu nadzwyczajnym 
140/28.12.2021 w sprawie niektórych aspektów 
związanych z umowami sprzedaży towarów, OG 
21/1992 w sprawie ochrony konsumenta z późniejszymi 
zmianami oraz uzupełnienia i ustawa 296/2004 
w sprawie kodu zużycia z późniejszymi zmianami i 
uzupełnieniami.

Pobierz pełną wersję karty gwarancyjnej:



PNI SmartHome WP850
Priza inteligenta

Manual de utilizare



Manual de utilizare - 57

Specificatii tehnice
Tensiune de alimentare: 240V AC (50/60Hz)
Putere maxima de iesire: ≤3000W
Curent maxim de iesire: 16 A
Putere maxima de varf: 3600 W
Frecventa WiFi: 2.4 GHz
Putere de emisie WiFi: 100mW

Instalare

  

Nota: Rama produsului are un sistem  de prindere 
cu magnet. Astfel, montajul si demontajul sunt mult 
mai facile, evitand ruperea clemelor de prindere ca la 
modelele clasice.
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Resetare
1. Tineti apasat butonul de pe priza pentru 20 de 
secunde.
2. Ledul indicator va clipi des.

Control din aplicatia Tuya Smart

Descarcati aplicatia 
Tuya Smart accesand 
App Store sau Google 
Play sau scanati codul 
QR alaturat:

1. Instalati aplicatia in telefon, creati-va cont si 
autentificati-va.
2. Conectati telefonul la reteaua WiFi de 2.4 GHz.
3. In aplicatie, apasati pictograma + pentru a adauga 
un nou dispozitiv.
4. Din lista de categorii din stanga ecranului, selectati  
Electrical - Socket (WiFi).
5. Selectati reteaua WiFi la care este conectat 
telefonul si adaugati parola retelei.
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6. Tineti apasat butonul de pe priza timp de 20 de 
secunde pana clipeste LED-ul.
7. Click Next in aplicatie.
8. Click Blink quickly.
9. Asteptati adaugarea prizei in aplicatie.
10. Click Done pentru a finaliza.

   
Dupa adaugarea cu succes a prizei in aplicatie, 
puteti, de la distanta,sa o porniti sau sa o opriti, sa-i 
setati programul de functionare (temporizare), sa 
monitorizati consumul si sa o partajati cu alti utilizatori.
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Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Priza inteligenta 
PNI SmartHome WP850 este in conformitate 
cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU si Directiva RED 
2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de 
conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de 
internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/6951/download/
certifications

CERTIFICAT DE CALITATE ȘI 
GARANȚIE COMERCIALĂ

Perioada de garanție pentru persoane fizice este de 24 
luni de la data livrării pentru defectele de fabricație și 
de material.
Perioada de garanție pentru persoane juridice este de 
12 luni de la data livrării pentru defectele de fabricație 
și de material.
Cablurile, adaptoarele, consumabilele, bateriile, 
acumulatorii, alimentatoarele, transformatoarele, 



Manual de utilizare - 61

microfoanele, căștile, antenele care intră în 
componența produselor sau se livrează împreună cu 
acestea au garanție comercială de 6 luni de la data 
vânzării produsului către consumatorul final.
Garanția comercială nu afectează drepturile 
consumatorului prevăzute prin legislația aplicabilă 
în vigoare, respectiv Ordonanța de Urgență 
140/28.12.2021 privind anumite aspecte referitoare 
la contractele de vânzare de bunuri, OG 21/1992 
privind protecția consumatorilor cu modificările și 
completările ulterioare și Legea 296/2004 privind 
codul consumului cu modificările și completările 
ulterioare.

Descarcati versiunea completa
a certificatului de garantie:


